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YWMsti a

QI}U C7N

r=egtioxr j tive Capacity Requirement

N/A

BACKGROUND

A Focused InvPStsgatioa, Investigation Number U22201, was conducted on September 13, 22013, to determine the
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9/g/2015 Trs.v. # - s.282846

Incident N be r x932ox was received On January x3, 20a4, regarding a foul odor in the water. A complaint
investigations Investigation, Number 1146783, was conducted in response to the complaint on Jann
No violations were noted- W 14= z014.

Incident Nber 207444 was received on December io, 2as4, regarding water q°ty" A complaint investigation,
Investigation Number 2a22x67r Vyaa conducted in r

ons6 to the complaint on January 6, --)osS. No violationswere noted.

Incident Number 217 was received fr,am. July 20 to August 24, 2015, regar ding low pressure aneifar an outagein water aerviee. A cn 3aiat/Reconnaissance investigation, Inv gation Number 1 274453,response to the complaints and resulted in an N^37G being issued to the water system v Au s^ 6 .^0^,
conducted

effective date of the Administrative Order is pending.

ADI)MC3N LNFd ON

Record Review

D gthe investigation, the following records
ewecd: well drillen logs for Well #2 and Well a3, plant

operations manual, drought contingency p, monitoring plan, distribution map, customer service agreement,
customer complaints records, NSF certifications, monthly operating reports, flushing records, andbacteriologzcal
sampling records for the pr .°ous twelve months.

The following records were not available for review during the investigation: well drillers 1ogforWe11 #1, the
annual tank inspection forms and the well meter calibration records. Mr. Halder stated that they had the tank
inspection forms and the well meters calibration records and would be submitted later. These items were noted
as a records request. hir. Halder also stated that they had an updated drought contingency plan, which would
also be submitted later. During the investigation, a copy of the monitoring plan and plant operations manual
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Page 4 of 3

Were avaa1abla for resraew; however, tbeywere datod. 2009 and did not contain the most recent water system
information.

On September 29, 2015, photographs were received at the TCEQ, RegionalOffice. The photographs verified that
the vegetation was trimmed and the wellhead was sealed; therefore, the violations were resolved. Documentation
for the intruder resistance fence a.ud the S A.ma not received; therefore, the violations remained uuts°tan "&

For information on the licensed operator employed by the water system, see the Certification and Employment
Report

Capacity

According to 30 TAC 290.45^^(1)CC)Cii), the sy
is required to Provide a total storage Capacity Of 200 gallons

per connection, and basad on the number of connections, the water system must provide at least o.o on
on (MG) of storage. The water system provided o,v4S A4G duriug the investigation. The water

waaoper°a.tiog at Mro3dmatetY 94°^ of its minknum required produotion, capacity, This noted as AdditionalIssue.

Specific facility information and capacity calculations such as tan3tvolumes pump capacitiesj etc.
be found inthe Public Water System Database sheet attached to this CCI report.

Field Monito ° Ao ° `ties

The disinfectant residual and distribution pras were uzeas at 722 Aqua Yi with a residual of o,52milligrams per liter (mg/L) free o a and a pressure of 84 pounds per square inch (psi).

Attachments

s) Water System Dza , Water System Summary Sheet, and PWS Database Printout
2) Certification and Employment Report

`3) t Interview Form
4) Water !5 ~ ^em Corrawpondeoce

n mu s >

^, , ' :1
rdsa. . 4L z^d ` 3

I

t ^^
3

aA
^

e, p,ss (^ !^° :
LE

TrRek

., __. ..
,..,.._.. ,..^. , _. . Mr,v^

Number! 585878 Compliance Due Date: U/2312015

Violation Start Date: Unlmown

30 TAC CbaPfi 290.42(e)(4)
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Page 5"Of a

Alleged Molation:

estzgatita.n: 1282346 Comment Date; iO/og,f 2035

Failure to have a full-face self-contained breathing apparatus or supplied air respirator readily accessible outside
the chlorinator room.

3o'TAC 29o42(e)(4)(A) states that when chlorine gas is used, a fiffi-face self-contained breathing Apparatus or
supplied air irator that meets Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) standards for
construction and operation, and a small bottle of fresh ammonia solution (or approved equal) for testing for
chlorine leakage s be readily accessible outside the chlorinator room dimmediately available to the
operator in the event of an emergency.

During the investigation, it was noted that a full face self-contained hr ea ° g apparatus or supplied air
respirator is not readily accessible outside the gas chlorinator room

Recommended Corrective .Acdoxx ® Submit documentation to the regional office verifying that a SCBA or
supplied air respirator is readily accessible outsidethe chlorinator room.

Track Number: 585879 Compliance Due Date: 11/23/2015

Violation Start Date: IT rawn

30 TAC Chapter 290.41(t)(3)(4)

: neged. Violati¢rrr:

ve ®on.: 1282846 Co t Date: ia jogJ2ox5
Failure to maintain anIntruder-resistant f cearlo building around Well #2 (GuloogSB),

,3o C 29+o4i(c)('3)(O) states that all completed well °ts shall be protected by intruder-resistant fences, the
gates of which are provided -with locks or shall be anclosedin, locked, v^enitdatad well houses to exclude possible
contamination or damage to the facilities by trespassers, The gates or well house shall be locked during p` ds
of darkness and when the plant is unattended.

During the in tioti, an intrud t f" ce was observed around Well #2, however, the fence was
damaged by a recent storm and could not properly seemed the well.

Recommended Coctive Actionj Submit documentation verifying that Well #a is -secured by anintruder-resistant fence or a locked b^n ..^ ^
t^ ^^

i.i!.i.i'
. . .IFa . s' '^

, . . ` ^.' . .. . ;

7 4

. _`_'-"".""„ .. ,.^. . . a ... .^ .

Track Number; 585875 olUdcan StatUS Date. 10/9/2015
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919/20-15 Inv. # - 1282846

xage fivf8

30TAC 290.46(u) states that copies of well completion data such as well material setting data, geological log,
sealing information (pressure cementing and surface protection), disinfection information, microbiological
sample results, and a chemical analysis report of a representative sample of water from. the well shall be Rapt on
file for as long as the well remains in service.

During the in
°gatza,n, a copy of the well drilier'109fdr Well #1 was not available for review.

Recolmnended Corrective Action: Submit a copy of the well driller log for ^^ *i to the regional office.
Resolution: On September 29, 2015, a copy of the well driller log for Well #x was received at the ZQ DJnvRegional Office.

Track NNumber :585876

30 TAC Chapter 290,46(m)

Alleged Violation:

Lnv "gat.i.on: 1282846 CO eYtt Iiatw xn/r,n J's,,, e

During the investigation, overgrowing vegeta.tiaa was observed at Well #1 site and at the pump station.

Recommended Corrective Action.- Submit documentation to the regional office verifying that the vegetationatWeii#lsite andattb.epump station was ` ed.
Resolution: On September P-g, 2qx5, photographs were received at the T CEQ D/FW Regional Office.
photographs verified that the vegetation was trimmed. The

N TrackNUmbex-,585877 XeSolution Status DAte: soI9/2o

?90.42{c}(3)(10 states that w aads and pump bases shall be sealed bya gasket or searing compound and
Properly vented to prevent the possibility of contaminating the well water.A well casing Vent shall be pravided
with an opening that is covered with 16-mesh or fmer corrosion-resistant screen, facing downward, elevated and
located so as to minimize the drawing of contaminants into theweii. Wellheads and well vents shall be at least
two feet above the highest knowa watermark or ion-year flood elevation, if available, or adequately protected

Resolution StatusDates 1o/9/20M

Violation Start Date: Unknown Violation d Datet 9J29J2015
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Page Of '8

from possible flood damage by levees.

During the investigation, it was noted that the wellhead for Well #2 was not properly sealed.

Recommended Corrective AcSubmit documentation to the regional office verifying ibattbawellhead
for Well #2 is properly sealed.

Reaolut:146n: On September zg= 2os5, photographs were received at the TCEQ D/FW Regional office, The
photographs verified thatthe wellhead was propexly sealed.

..^...:,z.;(

Dv •t da. It 6

Signed Date

en tigator

Signed Dafie
4 O^

Up sor
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A " , : e : (in order of final report submittal)

-dorcementAction Request(r)

;--Letter to Facility (specify type)..

Investigation Report

-Sample Analysis ResWts

-MaTdests

-Notice of Registration

-Haps, Plans, Sketches

-Photographs

Corr Undenca from the facility

Other (specify) :

^^ t -r'
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PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM DATA

Interconnect with Other P"WS; Yes Name of PWS 11C. Laguna Tres
Two VC: Emeraencv

Tota! Well Capacity: 90 GPM 0,130 GL3
Raw Capacity: OGPM OMGD

Total Elevated Storage: 0 MG Total Storage apaci : 0,0
Pr sure'I"ank Capacity: 0.005

Maximum Daily
Usage: n/a MGD

WATER STORAGE TANKS

WAT SOURCES

Date: 09/09/9999
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1 G11100958 WELL-#2 Bonita
0 sub 13 0court 09-SEP-1 5

SERVICE PUMPS

SYSTEM CAPACITIES

Pressure Plane Number: 1
^... _ . Name: Laguna Vista SubdEvEOrn.

WellWell Production 0.6 GPM Conn X214 Conn = 128.4 p 90
Ele t d Pva e ressure
Storage 20 Gal/Conn X 214 Conn = 0,00424 MG 0.005
Ground/Total Storage 200 Gal/Conn X214 Conn = 0,0424 MG 0 045Service P C

F
ump apacity 2.0 GP ACann X 214 Conn = 428 GPEV! 660

Service Pump Peaking
Factor MDD/1440 X GPM
Tested PSi; 84 Tested C:0,52 Free Location: 722Aquavista
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TCEQ - SUMMARY SHEET TEST Page I of 4

':17 jg!^jeccronic x ePWS - Public Water
System Cantact- 2004 SOUTHWEST PKWY •'^^'^Tytus

-qWNLqt G Y, TX76048-56'72
MOB

- _ ; a a _ ^;^t • ^..^, ^y ^ _ a . ...
,.,8^

-aEJk.'r

WA e^RATJONS COMPANY

#G'R( WATER TREATMENT OPERATOR Grade^

. ^...^. . ^ . ^ ..:..-.. . ... -.. . ^.:....,aw.»^_ : ..... . rew ........ . ^ . . .. s,^ ....... ....., ...

Owner Type
)wner Type Options: COUNTY, DISTRICT, FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, ^

http./fdw .tceq<texas.*govfDWW/J'SPfDataShect.jsp?tinwsys_is n 6er=3b76&flnwsys sLcode= ws..> 9/4UM661



L

^.... _ -
Population Population

T^ e ^_ Served

t R^sieiat , 621 1 ;4-,;,.".Aft^ ^

# 0 ^
^

if
Corn,^ct wl,Dr: PWS

.^ ^

^. ^..^_
'kctivi Status^ Deactivation Date sozx
A ACTIVE

^

L t Survey Date 3UrVev(,,r i^ 7
i{^^It^212012 yr ,N

^^1 )009 _

!H

)I*^

1t^0

^, .2r ^er^rv^ ,^ 31'd^^I If^^?D,
^TC^^I ClC3D

:'^' 7 7? t°S 7

if

llttp:Tldww2.tceq.texas.gov/pWWfTSPt®ataShect.jsp7tiuwsys is number---3676&tiarwsys at code=`IX&ws... 914M02



TCEQ - SUMMARY SHEET TEST

G1110095A I",1402 AQUA VISTA DR

986

aatitude Longitude
^^c" al deczzra^l^
32.499872 -97.8030no

P I) 0 11 170 ^j GPM ^ 30 GPM

Page 3 of 4

Ilscurce &I a
rW lN ^ t .:INT -

rPS
-..7 CrPs ^at

_

^r^'

. .

Iiwievation Seller

0

aou.rce Name (Activity Status)

05111l200^ j Not Purchasing,..g _. ,.^.. -,. ,
Operational j(^c ^^^^„r^^ Tested ^

jPS GPS
i.ati de Longitude ^ ^P^ JGPS Date
(d ec ) ^ (decixnal) El^°^aticn Seiier

^2..^uu^l:3 -97,798539 0 l2009 NotPurr^ r

(I^tactivel4 ' c Sauzces):
Sc eN ii 'Name

End of Report -

At the time of your query this data was the most current information available from our database,which is in real time. Every effort was made to retrieve it according to your qt^ery. Th -y^^, for
http;lldwwZ.tceq,te.xas.govlD IJSPlDafiaSheet.jsp`7tin°wsys-is n bcr=3676&tinwsyLsk_codc=`SX&ws,.. 96 &-A



; CEQ -.SUMMARY SHEET TESTI Page 4 of 4

httpFdld W2.tceq.texas.g®vtD i3SP ataShect.jsp7tinwsys-is_raumber-=3676^iinwsys_st_^^de=TX&ws.., 91Mb%4



SOAH Docket tYo< 473-15-4390,WS
PUC DOCKET NO. 44046

Attachment HG4
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Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollutim
June 8, 201Pi

Mr. Phillip Barnett, P.E.
Barnett Engineering Inc
P.O. Box 2230
Weatherford, TX 76086-7230

Re: Laguna Tres Subdivision - Public Water System ID No. 1110010
As-Built Wells No. 9 and No. 10 (formerly identified as Well No, 3 and No. 4) Engineer
Contact Telephone: (817) 599-4278
Plan Review Log No. P®04052016-019
Hood County, Texas

CN: 600695985; It.Na 101275451

Dear Mr. Barnett:

On April 05, 2016, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) received planning
material with your letter dated October 17, 2014 for the above referenced water wells, Based on
our review, we are unable to approve the proposed projects at this time.

Please provide additional information showing how the following requirements of the Title 30
Texas Administrative Code (TAC) Chapter 290 i^^ies a^d Re^ulatir^n^ fca^Pubtac 4Vater ^^stems
will be met:

2. An as-built Engineering Report for the two water well® prepared following the "Draft As-
Built Plan Submittal Criteria" (attached) will be necessary to substantiate conformance
with Title 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) Chapter 290. This report shall be
prepared, signed and sealed by a licensed Texas Professional Engineer, then submitted
to the TCEQ for review and comment.

P.O. 33€sx t3€38; - ?,ustin, Texas 78711~.3087 . 512- inm _.- tceq,tcxa^,gc^v

How is our customer s€:ndce? teey.texa€s go `custar€sersur;ey^_._.._..

printed on recpcred D<ype; us,ng veqetable-hasPd 3nk
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Mr. P p Barnett, P.E.
Page 2
June 8, 2016
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Mr. Philip Barnett, P.E.
Page 3
June 8, 2016
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Mr. Phillip Barnett, P.E.
Page 4
June 8, 2016

19. Please provide sanitary control easements (filed at the county courthouse and bearing
the county clerk's stamp) covering all land within 150 feet of the wells not owned by the
public water system (for a sample easement see TCEQ Form 20698). The special
warranty deed provided was in the name of W. Michael Thomas, and Harvey IKE Thomas
and not the public water systems name.

20. On August 28, 201 S TCEQ approved As-built Well No. S(formerly identified as Well Na.
2) for use with the condition that the State of Texas Well Report be revised and filed
with the Texas Department of Licensing and Regulations to reflect the correct well
number. Please provide a copy of the revised report,

21, The submittal did not include a chemical analysis. Please provide a chemical analysis
reports for each water well. The water samples must show the water to be of acceptable
quality for the most problematic contaminants listed helow. Reports must come from a
laboratory accredited by TCEQ; accredited to perforran, these test. Maximum contaminantlevel (MCL) and secondary constituent level (SCL) units are in rni;jl (except arsenic),
[§290,41(c)(3)(G) aaxc1§290.104 and §290.1051

MCL p. . ^" SC^::_ , ^EC . IVT^ ^ . ^'_ `5^. "SCL :^^ . ^ ^y^^•. ..
10 (as :a) Nitrate 0,2 Aluminum 5.0 Zinc 300 Sulfate

I (as N) Nitrite 1.0 Copper ^^
Total

Dissolved 300 Chloride
Solids

10 µgll Arsenic 0.3 Iron 2.0 Fluoride >7.0 pH
4.0 Fluoride 0,05 Manganese NIA Lead

Please note that an ".Fxcepti€zn Request :Forrrt", available at the URL listed below, must be
completed for all exception submittals.

ht€ :w4vw,tce t a.xa v as Y s tz^lic erznittin wa r w T E^()E^Si) P^ceptinn Re^,^e^ ^ubmittal Porz^.doc^
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The As-built well completion data consisted of the foRo `g.
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Mr. Phillip Barnett, P.E,
Page 6
June 8, 2016

httns°Il^vw^ tces^ te^cas c^vl^rintciz^^vaterfud Y^s ^tml

https./l ,tceq.texas.gcvldr' ater/plazzrev.kttnll/#status

You can download the latest revision of 30 TAC Chapter 290 itu^es and I tion f s^r PublicWater Systerzzs, from this site.

If you have any questions please contact Brian D. Dickey at (512)239-C}063 or by email at
brian.diclceyC^tceq,texas,gav" or by correspondence at the following address:

Plan Review Team, MC-159
Texas Commission on environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711•3087

VP/BDD/av

cc: Laguna Tres Subdivision, Attn: Mr, Harvey Ike Thomas, P.O, Box 2337, Graxibury, TX
76048-7337
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Phillip Barnett, P.E.
Page 7
June 8, 2016

bcc, TCEQ Central Records S File 1110019
TCEQ Region No. 4 Office Arlington

1
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^e t. rtf. PWS_1110019_CC}_20160620-PIari Ltr
Bryan W, Shaw, Ph.D., P.E, Chairman

Toby Baker, Ccsnarnfssirrner

^

Jon Niermann, Commissioner

Richard A. t-lyde, P.[:.,&ecr[£ize Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON RQNME U ITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollutfon
June 20, 2016

Mr. Tracy E. Strevey, III, P.E.
Baird Hampton And Brown Inc
6300 Ridglea Place Ste 700
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Re: Laguna Tres Subdivision - Public Water System ID No. 1110019
Proposed 120,000 Gallon Ground Storage Tank
Engineer Contact Telephone: (817) 338-1277
Plan Review Log No. P-04122016-048
Hood County, Texas

CN: 600695985; RN. 101275451

Dear Mr. Strevey:

On April 12, 2016, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) received planning
material with your letter dated February 22, 2016 for the proposed ground storage € . Based
on our review of the information submitted, we are unable to approve the proposed project at
this time. Please provide additional information showing how the requirements of Title 30
Texas Administrative Code (TAC) Chapter 290 - Ru1es ap Re at^ores for I^ibiic Wat r Sv^tems
will be met:

https://www.tceq.texas.gov/d.rinkingwater/udpubs,html

P.O. Mx t30b7 4 Austin, Texas 78711a30$7 +512°239-10€30 ® tceq.texas.guv

flow is out customer service'? tceq.texas.go%,jeuston1ersurvegP

printed on recYe€ed paper using vegetable based ink
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Mr. Tracy E. Strevey, III, P.E.
Page 2
June 20, 2016

Exhibit ES-3
Page 9 of 17

2. Please complete a copy of the most current Public Water System Plan Review Submittal
form. Every blank on the form must be completed to minimize any delays in the review
of your project. The document is available on TCEQ's website at the address shown
below.

https://www.t.ci::icj exa . ov i ater ud html

3. Please provide a sealed engineering report addressing the topics identified in 30 TAC
§29(7.39(e)(1) in order to ensure that the minimum capacity requirements of 30 TAC
§290.45 are met.

4. Title 30 TAC §290.39(e)(2) requires all plans and drawings submitted may be printed on
any of the various papers which give distinct lines. All prints must be clear, legible and
assembled to facilitate review. The plan sheets provided for the 120,000 gallon
ground storage tank were to small and the writing was illegible.

Technical Review and Oversight Team, MC-I50
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 7$711-3087

For information about the exception process, please go to the URL below:

http.J/4vw^v,tceq.texas.gov/dr°gwater/trotJexception

Please note that an "Exception Request Form" must be completed for all exception
submittals.

If after you have reviewed the information available at the webpage above you have a
question regarding the exception process, please call. (512) 239-4691 and ask to speak to
a member of the TROT about exceptions.
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Mr. Tracy E. Strevey, III, P.E,
Page 3
June 20, 2016

The submittal consisted of 35 sheets of engineering drawings. The proposed project consists
csf;

* 120,000 gallon ground storage tank.

The Laguna Tres Subdivision public water supply system provides water treatment

The project is located in Hood county, Texas,

ht s: .t .t ;tas, v driz^Icin at r ud uias,la ml

Please include these additional sampling results in well completion submittals, membrane use
submittals, and other treatment process submittals.

New surface water sources will need to also include lead, total dissolved solids, pH, alkalinity
(as calcium carbonate), chloride, sulfate, calcium (as calcium carbonate) and sodium with the
analysis required in 30 TAC Section 290,41(e)(1)(F).

Please complete a copy of the most current Public Water System Flart. Review Submittal form for
any future submittals to TCEQ. Every blank on the form must be completed to minimize any
delays in the review of your project. The document is available on TCEQ's website at the
address shown below. You can also download the most current plan submittal checklists and
forms from the same address.

https:,'Iwww.tceq.texas.gov/dr n ater/udpubs.html

For future reference, you can review part of the Plan Review Team's database to see if we have
received your project. This is available on TCE(Xs website at the following address:

https:/f , tceq.texas.gov/ cinn ater/plaru°ev.html/#status

You can download the latest revision of 30 TAC Chapter 290 - R^1 r^ Ft latlons 1'ar Publi^
)LVatuSyatems from this site.
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Mr. Tracy E. Strevey, 3It, P.E.
Page 4
June 20, 2016

If you have any questions please contact Brian D. Dickey at (512)239-4963 or by ail at
brian.dickey@tceq.texas.gov" or by correspondence at the following address:

Plan Review Team, MC-.159
Texas Co ssion on environmental Quality
P.Q. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 787I1-3087

VP/BDD/av

cc: Laguna Tres Subdivision, Attn; Mr. Harvey Ike Thomas, P.O. Box 2337, Grarxbury, TX
76Q48-7337
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W Tracy E. Strevey, TII, P.E.
Page 5
JL LVp LVA8

bcc: TCEQ Central Records S File 1110019 (Laguna Tres Subdivision)
TQ Region No. 4 Office - Arlington
TCEQ. Region No. 4 Office - Jeff.Tate@tceq.t exas.gov
TCEQ S , MC-155
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Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

June 22, 2016

W. Tracy E. Strevey, 111, P.E.
Baird Hampton And Brown Inc
6300 Ridglea place Ste 700
Fort Worth, 'IN 76102

Re: Laguna Vista Subdivision - Public Water System IL? No. 1110€195
Proposed Waterline and Interconnection with Laguna Tres Subdivision (PWS ID No.
1110019)
Engineer Contact Telephone: (817) 338-1277
Plan Review Log No. P-04122016-047
Hood County, Texas

CN: 600695985; RN: 10127S451

Dear Mr. Strevey:

1. Please complete a copy of the most current Public Water System Plan Review Submittal
form. Every blank on the form must be completed to minimize any delays in the review
of your project. The document is available on TCEQ"s website at the address shown
below.
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Mr. Tracy E. Strevey, III, P.E.
Page 3
June 22, 2016

For information about the exception process, please go to the URL below:
ht tce ,t xas. cav^ drinkin ^vater trc^t ^ce tic^n

Please note that an "Exception Request Form", available at the URL listed below, must be
completed for all exception submittals.

htt : < tcc .texas. ov ublic rrnittin wat rsu 1 dw T
20ti50_^^cet^tic^n_Request 5ubr^zittai Forrr^ dac^

If after having reviewed the information available at the webpages above, you still have
questions regarding the exception process, please call (512) 239-4691 and ask to speak
to a member of the Technical Review and Oversight Team (TROT) about exceptions.

The submittal consisted of 8 sheets of record engineering drawings. The proposed project
consists of,

^ Approximately 4,170 linear feet of 8-inch unknown type water line; and,
• Various valves, fittings, and appurtenances.

The Laguna Vista Subdivision public water supply system provides water treatrrtent.

The project is located along State Highway 51 in Hood County, Texas.

htt s: .tc ..texa . av drinlcin wat d ubs,htrn9

Please include these additional sampling results in well completion submittals, membrane use
submittals, and other treatment process submittals.

New surface water sources will need to also include lead, total dissolved solids, pH, alkalinity
(as calcium carbonate), chloride, sulfate, calcium (as calcium carbonate) and sodium with the
analysis required in 30 TAC Section 290.41(e){1)(F).

Please complete a copy of the most current Public Water System Plan Review Submittal form for
any future submittals to TCEQ. Every blank on the form must be completed to minimize any
delays in the review of your project. The document is available on `i'CE@'s website at the
address shown below. You can also download the most current plan submittal checklists and
forms frorn, the same address.
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W. Tracy E. Strevey, III, P.E.
Page 4
June 22, 2016

https://vvww.tceq.texas.gov/dr° i' aterfudpubs.h

For future reference, you can review part of the Plan Review Team's database to see if we have
received your project. This is available on TCEQ's website at the following address:

https:JJ .tceq.texas.9ovJdr aterJplanrev.htm.IJ#status

You can download the latest revision of 30 TAC Chapter 290 - Rules ar^d Ite ations fax Isuta i
Water Svstezrz^ from this site.

If you have any questions please contact Brian D. Dickey at (512)2 39-0863 or by email at
brian.dirkey@tceq.texaa,gav" or by correspondence at the following address:

Plan Review Team, MC-159
Texas Commission on environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 787I1-3087

Sincerely,

V&-111 614L

VP/BDD/av

cc: Laguna Tres Subdivision,, Attn. Mr. HarvIke Thomas, P.O, Box 2337, Granb ,TX
76048-7337
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Mr. Tracy E. Strevey, III, P.E,
Page 5
June 2 2, 2016

bec: TCEQ Central Records PWS Me 1110095 (Laguna Vista Subdivision)
TCEQ Region No. 4 Office Arlington
TCEQ Region Na. 4 Office - Jeff.Tafegtceq.t s,gcsv
TCEQ PWSINV, MC-155
TCEQ Leila Terada, MC-1S9
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